"Chuck's Printer Driver"
Dot Matrix Printer Driver
Contents
Who wrote the driver? 1
What is it? 1
How do I get a copy of Daisy? 1
How do I install the driver? 1
How do I hook up my parallel printer to my Macintosh?1

6 - for 9-pin printers with Qume/Sprint type
codes
7 - for 9-pin printers with Okidata type codes
8 - for 9-pin printers with Epson/IBM type
codes
24 - for 24-pin printers with Epson/IBM type
codes
short DWRD Distance between each pin on the print head
in fractions of an inch.  Usually:
72 - for 9-pin printers (1/72 inch)
60 - for 24-pin printers w/8 pins printing (1/60
in.)
180 - for 24-pin printers w/24 pins printing
short OCNT Number of Horizontal Resolutions for this
Printhead mode
LSTC
short DWRD Horizontal Resolution in fractions of an inch.
char [] ESTR Graphics Printing Code
LSTE
LSTE
'Ptyp' number 0 is the one that is currently being used by the printer.
From the chooser setup you can choose which of these resources is
number 0.  The pop-up menu called "Printer type" is made from the
names of the 'Ptyp' resources, so it is important to name any new
'Ptyp's that you make.  For the code strings you can place control
characters in as a caret character ('^') followed by a second
character.  That second character is ANDed with hex 1F to get the
control character.  (i.e. "^A" is interpreted as $01, "^J" is interpreted
as $0A).  To put a caret character ('^') in the control string, you must
put two caret characters (i.e. "^^").
Table
of
escape
codes
Name
Dec Hex Code
NULL 0 00 ^@
SOH 1 01 ^A
STX 2 02 ^B
ETX 3 03 ^C
EOT 4 04 ^D
ENQ 5 05 ^E
ACK 6 06 ^F
BEL 7 07 ^G
BS 8 08 ^H
HT 9 09 ^I
LF 10 0A ^J
VT 11 0B ^K
FF 12 0C ^L
CR 13 0D ^M
SO 14 0E ^N
SI 15 0F ^O
DLE 16 10 ^P
DC1 17 11 ^Q
DC2 18 12 ^R
DC3 19 13 ^S
DC4 20 14 ^T
NAK 21 15 ^U
SYN 22 16 ^V
ETB 23 17 ^W
CAN 24 18 ^X
EM 25 19 ^Y
SUB 26 1A ^Z
ESC 27 1B ^[
FS 28 1C ^\
GS 29 1D ^]
RS 30 1E ^>
US 31 1F ^?
The 'PSET' 0 Resource description
This contains information about the serial port to open up, as set by